Disclosure Information

Translational Research: Applications to Hearing Loss

Planner/Instructional Personnel Disclosure

Dr. Sumitrajit Dhar, Northwestern University

Disclosure: No relevant financial or nonfinancial relationship exists.

Dr. Patricia Dorn, Department of Veteran Affairs

Disclosure: No relevant financial or nonfinancial relationship exists.

Dr. Josef Miller, University of Michigan

Disclosure:

- Financial- Consultant for Hearing Health Science, and receives ownership interest.
- Nonfinancial- No relevant nonfinancial relationship exists.

Dr. Donald Nielsen, Northwestern University

Disclosure: No relevant financial or nonfinancial relationship exists.

Dr. Sunil Puria, EarLens Corporation and Stanford University

Disclosure:

- Financial- Owner of EarLens Corporation, and receives salary and ownership interest.
- Nonfinancial- No relevant nonfinancial relationship exists.

Dr. Claus-Peter Richter, Northwestern University

Disclosure:

- Financial- Subcontractor for Lockheed Martin Aculight, and receives grants and intellectual property rights.
- Nonfinancial- No relevant nonfinancial relationship exists.

Dr. Brenda Ryals, James Madison University

Disclosure: No relevant financial or nonfinancial relationship exists.

Dr. Robert Shannon, House Research Institute

Disclosure: No relevant financial or nonfinancial relationship exists.

Dr. Jonathan Siegel, Northwestern University

Disclosure: No relevant financial or nonfinancial relationship exists.

Dr. Pamela Souza, Northwestern University

- Financial- Teacher/speaker for Phonak, and receives speaking fees.
- Nonfinancial- No relevant nonfinancial relationship exists.

Course Content Disclosure

- Dr. Miller's presentation will focus exclusively on the micronutrient formulation (SoundbitesTM), and will not include information on other similar or related products.
- Dr. Puria's presentation will focus exclusively on the EarLens device, and will not include information other similar or related hearing aids or assistive devices.

Financial and In-Kind Support Disclosure

- This symposium was funded by the Knowles Hearing Center.
- The Acoustical Society of America provided help with advertising the symposium.